

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

Center for Propagation of Scientific Knowledge SCHOOL OF SCIENCES



H.Q.: DD-26, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata — 700 064

Established By Act (W.B. Act (XIX) of 1997 and Recognized by U.G.C., RCI, AICTE)

Memo no: SoSci/3412 Date: 15/04/2024

Admission Notice

Applications are invited for the short-term course organized by the Center for Propagation of Scientific Knowledge (CPSK) under the aegis of School of Sciences, NSOU as per following details.

Name of the Programme	Duration	Eligibility	Course Fees (INR)	Mode
Data Analysis using R	4 Weeks	 Undergraduate and postgraduate students in fields such as Science, Engineering, Social Science, and Management Research scholars across all disciplines. Faculty members and professionals seeking to improve their data analysis skills for future roles 	2500/- +	Hybrid

Admission link will be available at the University website (wbnsou.ac.in) and Centre website Centre for Propagation of Scientific Knowledge (CPSK). Applicants are required to fill in an online admission form and follow the instruction provided in the course brochure.

• Admission opens: 15th April 2024

• Last date of application: 3rd May 2024 (Midnight).

• Admission details: Refer to the course brochure.

• Admission form link: Admission Link

• CPSK website: <u>Centre for Propagation of Scientific Knowledge (CPSK)</u>

• Course Fees: Rs. 2500/-

• Duration: 4th May 2024 – 9th June 2024.

(Classes will not take place on the weekends of May 11-12 and June 1-2 due to assembly elections in

Durgapur and Kolkata, respectively.)



NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

Center for Propagation of Scientific Knowledge SCHOOL OF SCIENCES



H.Q.: DD-26, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata — 700 064

Established By Act (W.B. Act (XIX) of 1997 and Recognized by U.G.C., RCI, AICTE)

• Weekly Class Schedule:

Days	Type	Class Sessions	Duration	Venue	
Saturday		Session -1	10:30 am – 1:30 pm	Computer Lab, Durgapur Regional Centre, NSOU	
	Offline	Lunch Break	1:30 pm – 2:30 pm		
		Session 2	2:30 pm – 5:30 pm	Jawahar Lal Nehru Road, Durgapur,	
Sunday	Offline	Session -1	10 am – 1 pm	Paschim Bardhhaman - 713214. (adjacent to Durgapur Govt. Degree College)	
		Lunch Break	1 pm – 2 pm		
		Session 2	2 pm – 5 pm		
Wednesday	Online	Session 1	7 pm – 9 pm	Link will be shared before the session	

• Certificate: A participation Certificate (Hard Copy) will be

issued at the end of the course.

• Contact: <u>stcda.cpsk@gmail.com</u>

Mobile: 9836060667/6295314968

Sd/-

Dr. Bibhas GuhaOfficer -in - Charge,
School of Sciences
Coordinator- CPSK

Sd/-

Mrinal Nath
Course Coordinator
Asst. Professor of Comp. Sc.